can count as first lift set if all are clean), and MUST list the chlorine residual at <0.1

mg/L on the chain of custody form and the lab report. Therefore, you must sample your

water for chlorine immediately before collecting the samples, and only collect samples if

chlorine is below 0.1 mg/L. Low-level chlorine test strips for swimming pools are

acceptable to test for low chlorine concentrations.

o NITRATE: The number of samples to lift a Nitrate Advisory will be determined by DWGB

technical staff, and nitrate concentrations must be < 10 mg/L.

o BOTH: Contact DWGB to request an Approval to Lift the Notice when all required

samples show "Absent" for both Total Coliform and E. coli, and <10 mg/L for nitrate.

DWGB will notify the system in writing when the Notice may be lifted. Follow

procedures listed in the Notice until you have received the authorization to Lift.

3. Assessment & Correction

https://onlineforms.nh.gov/app/#/formversion/9a94f248-c7d2-4079-add6-d2a2d35f7b1f
https://onlineforms.nh.gov/app/#/formversion/9a94f248-c7d2-4079-add6-d2a2d35f7b1f

HAWC Staff 3-8

2020 Payroll Proforma Adjustments

2020 Projected 2020 Payroll
YTD Pay 18 2020 Full Proforma

Employee 2019 8/21/20 Weeks Projected Year Adjustment

38,541.92 9,101.38 13,158.00 22,259.38 36,244.00 (2,297.92)
27,975.18 17,802.00 45,777.18 50,232.00 50,232.00

13,776.00 7,898.72 0.00 7,898.72 (13,776.00)
23,891.03 (23,891.03)

6,578.25 (6,578.25)
20,505.58 14,885.72 0.00 14,885.72 (20,505.58)

37,440.00 37,440.00
-

47,383.00 (47,383.00)
8,093.75 (8,093.75)

81,166.67 53,723.92 27,540.00 81,263.92 81,263.92 97.25
16,079.25 13,932.00 30,011.25 39,312.00 39,312.00
32,916.34 18,576.00 51,492.34 52,416.00 52,416.00

81,359.33 54,841.00 25,668.00 80,509.00 80,509.00 (850.33)
44,080.00 28,840.00 15,498.00 44,338.00 44,338.00 258.00
11,056.25 37,287.51 19,350.00 56,637.51 56,637.51 45,581.26

7,996.76 0.00 7,996.76 -
45,760.00 45,760.00

Totals 376,431.78 291,545.78 151,524.00 443,069.78 524,152.43 147,720.65

REDACTED

aaugeri
Typewritten Text

aaugeri
Typewritten Text

Employee ReportHampstead Area Water Co Inc Page 1
Record Security: Disabled

Employee Prior Year Pay
Employ Name Gross Pay Group

   21,366.88 ADMIN
   44,391.13 ADMIN
   7,898.72 ADMIN
   14,885.72 ADMIN

Sub-Total   88,542.45*

   82,992.46 FIELD
   27,405.75 FIELD
   51,394.34 FIELD
   85,541.27 FIELD
   44,080.00 FIELD
   55,969.01 FIELD
   3,360.00 FIELD
   7,996.76 FIELD

Sub-Total   358,739.59*

Report Totals:   447,282.04*

REDACTED

-1111
1111
1111

------1111
1111

aaugeri
Typewritten Text

aaugeri
Typewritten Text